504929659 05/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4976405

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Exec			
TYCO ELECTRONICS	UK LTD.				12/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	COMMS	COMMSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED				
Street Address:	FARADA	FARADAY ROAD				
City:	DORCAN	DORCAN, SWINDON				
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	SN3 5HH	ł				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	1	5111415				
	· · · ·					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(6	612)332-9081				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(6 be sent to t	he e-mail ad	ldress first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	e sent to t f provided;	he e-mail ad	ldress first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6	he e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300	ldress first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ci	he e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s rchantgould.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i) be sent to t f provided; 6 دا 2	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 :: S P W	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT 8	Idress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3 GOULD PC	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 :: S P W	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT 8	Idress first; if that is t successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ci ci ci ci ci ci ci ci ci ci ci ci ci	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT 8 IINNEAPOLIS	Idress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3 GOULD PC	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ci ci s: S P M W N	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT & IINNEAPOLIS	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3 GOULD PC 5, MINNESOTA 55402	sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ci ci s: S P M W N	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT & INNEAPOLIS 02316.3 STEVEN	Idress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS GOULD PC S, MINNESOTA 55402 898USWO	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ci ci s: S P M W N	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT & INNEAPOLIS 02316.3 STEVEN	Idress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3 GOULD PC 5, MINNESOTA 55402 898USWO N C. BRUESS C. Bruess/	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 ci ci s: S P M W N	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT & INNEAPOLIS 02316.3 STEVEN /Steven	Idress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3 GOULD PC 5, MINNESOTA 55402 898USWO N C. BRUESS C. Bruess/	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT 8 INNEAPOLIS 02316.3 STEVEN /Steven 05/24/20	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3 GOULD PC 5, MINNESOTA 55402 898USWO N C. BRUESS C. Bruess/ 018	-0903		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(6 be sent to t f provided; 6 CI CI CI CI N N N N N N N N N N N N N	the e-mail ad if that is uns 123325300 manthie@me TEVEN C. Bl .O. BOX 290 IERCHANT 8 INNEAPOLIS 02316.3 STEVEN /Steven 05/24/20	dress first; if that is a successful, it will be s rchantgould.com RUESS 3 GOULD PC 5, MINNESOTA 55402 898USWO N C. BRUESS C. Bruess/ 018 mmScope UK#page1.f	-0903 -if		

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT") is by and between Tyco Electronics UK Ltd., a company organized and existing under and by virtue the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office and place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon SN3 5HH (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), and CommScope Connectivity UK Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, and having an office and place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon SN3 5HH, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR previously acquired the following patents listed in the attached Schedule;

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application(s) identified above and in and to the Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application(s), all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the

PATENT REEL: 045893 FRAME: 0912

Attorney Docket 02316.3898

Client Ref	Country	App No.	App Date	
02316.3898CNWO	С	201480076231.9	01/13/2014	
02316.3898EPWO	EP	14878059.6	01/13/2014	
02316.3898MXWO	MX	MX/A/2016/009140	01/13/2014	
02316.3898USWO	US	15/111415	01/13/2014	
02316.3898WO01	WO	PCT/CN2014/070514	01/13/2014	
02316.3898ZAWO	ZA	201604839	01/13/2014	

SCHEDULE

PATENT REEL: 045893 FRAME: 0913

Attorney Docket 02316.3898

aforesaid inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date Dec. (, 2017

Bγ (Signature)

Name: Driscoll Anthony NINA Title: VP & Chief Counsel Intellectual Property Tyco Electronics UK Ltd.

Date Del . (2017

(Signature)

Name: Michael K. Ouyang Title: Authorized Signatory CommScope Connectivity UK Limited

RECORDED: 05/24/2018